RESOLUTION NO. 2023-1765

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Boaz, Alabama, that the Mayor be, and is hereby authorized, to enter into an Agreement between the City of Boaz, Alabama and Emmett Smith & Associates, Architect, P.C., for Architect and Engineering Services for renovations of existing Ball Park Concession Stands North & South Buildings, including plans for new restroom buildings located at 204 Collier Street, Boaz, AL for the City of Boaz Parks and Recreation, on behalf of the City of Boaz, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama, which said agreement figures similar to that document attached here to and identified as "Architectural Contract between City of Boaz Parks & Recreation (located in Boaz, AL) and Emmett D. Smith & Associates, Architect, P.C." consisting of a total of four (4) pages, and the date of October 10, 2023, and executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Boaz, Alabama.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023.

David Dyar

Mayor

ATTEST:

Beth Stephens
City Clerk/Treasurer